
Montevallo (3-2-0, 0-1-0 PBC) -vs- Flagler (1-2-1, 1-0-0 PBC)
9/12/2009 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Saints Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 4:22 (YELLOW), #20 Toby, Joseph (FCM)   21:31 (YELLOW), #19 Foster, Nathaniel (UM)   34:39 (RED), #7
Jackson, Phil (UM)   36:37 (YELLOW), #17 Frandsen, Will (FCM)   47:24 (YELLOW), #2 Jackson, Adam (FCM)   62:55 (YELLOW), #17
McCarthy, Arran (UM)   65:00 (YELLOW), #8 Maughn, Matt (UM)   72:47 (YELLOW), #2 Pelletier, Daniel (UM)   82:48 (YELLOW), #10
Berenguer, Pol (FCM)   89:56 (YELLOW), #23 Murphy, Eammon (FCM)   

Date: 9/12/2009
Attendance: 147
Stadium: Saints Field
Officials: Referee, Chris Kenny   Asst. Referee, Martin Bell   Mike
Fabian   Timekeeper, John Jordan   Scorer, Clayton Coffman   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Montevallo 1 0 1
Flagler 1 1 2

Montevallo 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Pelletier, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
6 McIntosh, Austin 0 0 0 0 90
7 Jackson, Phil 1 0 0 0 45
8 Maughn, Matt 0 0 0 0 90
10 Pualic, Milan 5 5 1 0 90
13 Archard, Nathan 0 0 0 0 90
17 McCarthy, Arran 1 0 0 0 62
19 Foster, Nathaniel 3 1 0 0 80
20 Triva, Petar 2 1 0 0 60
21 Lemos, Juan 1 1 0 0 77

GK 30 Mueller, Robert 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

11 Steer, James 0 0 0 0 39
12 Ghoja, Alex 2 1 0 0 36
16 McLaughlin, Michael 0 0 0 0 5
24 Stanfield, Chris 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 15 9 1 0 946

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Mueller, Robert 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Flagler 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Gilman, Matt 0 0 0 0 90
2 Jackson, Adam 0 0 0 0 90
6 Will, Cameron 2 0 0 0 45
8 Bergfeld, Johan 1 0 0 0 69
10 Berenguer, Pol 3 2 0 0 81
11 Killeen, Conor 3 2 0 0 90
14 Hough, Mack 4 1 1 0 72
16 Cassin, Eoin 1 0 0 0 90
17 Frandsen, Will 4 1 0 0 85
18 Endrizzi, Ryan 0 0 0 1 45
20 Toby, Joseph 1 1 0 1 36

Substitutes
3 Partel, Kevin 1 0 0 0 45
7 Burke, Danny 1 0 0 0 72
9 Taafe, Greg 0 0 0 0 13
19 Carothers, Steven 1 1 1 0 45
23 Murphy, Eammon 3 2 0 0 23

Totals 25 10 2 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Gilman, Matt 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Montevallo 7 8 15
Flagler 12 13 25

Saves By Period
Montevallo 3 5 8
Flagler 3 5 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Montevallo 0 3 3
Flagler 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Montevallo 6 12 18
Flagler 9 14 23

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

32:20 FCM Hough, Mack Endrizzi, Ryan
Header GOAL by FCM Hough, Mack (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Endrizzi, Ryan.

37:49 UM Pualic, Milan UM Pualic, Milan PENALTY KICK GOAL.

73:40 FCM Carothers, Steven Toby, Joseph
Header GOAL by FCM Carothers, Steven, Assist
by Toby, Joseph.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Mueller, Robert at goalie for Montevallo.
00:00 Gilman, Matt at goalie for Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
03:36 Corner kick by FCM Toby, Joseph [03:36].
04:22 Yellow card on FCM Toby, Joseph.
04:28 Shot by UM Foster, Nathaniel WIDE.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
09:37 Header Shot by FCM Killeen, Conor WIDE.
09:45 Shot by FCM Will, Cameron WIDE.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
11:46 Shot by UM Lemos, Juan, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
12:15 Shot by UM Jackson, Phil WIDE.
12:44 Shot by FCM Hough, Mack WIDE.
12:56 FCM substitution: Burke, Danny for Toby, Joseph.
14:00 Shot by FCM Will, Cameron WIDE.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
15:53 Header Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
16:35 Shot by UM Triva, Petar WIDE.
-- Offside against Montevallo.
-- Foul on Flagler.
21:31 Yellow card on UM Foster, Nathaniel.
21:50 Shot by FCM Bergfeld, Johan HIGH.
25:12 Shot by FCM Berenguer, Pol WIDE.
25:57 Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will WIDE.
26:50 Shot by FCM Killeen, Conor, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
31:35 Shot by FCM Berenguer, Pol, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
31:50 Corner kick by FCM Killeen, Conor [31:50].
32:20 Header GOAL by FCM Hough, Mack (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Endrizzi, Ryan.

Montevallo 0, Flagler 1
-- *
32:47 UM substitution: Steer, James for McCarthy, Arran.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
34:39 Red card on UM Jackson, Phil.
34:53 Header Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will WIDE.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
36:37 Yellow card on FCM Frandsen, Will.
36:58 Shot by UM Pualic, Milan, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
-- Foul on Flagler.
37:49 UM Pualic, Milan PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Montevallo 1, Flagler 1
37:49 UM substitution: Ghoja, Alex for Foster, Nathaniel.
-- Offside against Flagler.
40:36 FCM substitution: Taafe, Greg for Hough, Mack.
40:36 FCM substitution: Murphy, Eammon for Bergfeld, Johan.
43:03 UM substitution: Stanfield, Chris for Triva, Petar.
44:02 Shot by UM Pualic, Milan, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For FCM: #0  Gilman, Matt, #2  Jackson, Adam, #3  Partel, Kevin, #7  Burke, Danny, #8  Bergfeld, Johan, #10 Berenguer, Pol, #11
Killeen, Conor, #16 Cassin, Eoin, #17 Frandsen, Will, #19 Carothers, Steven, #23 Murphy, Eammon.

45:00
For UM: #2  Pelletier, Daniel, #6  McIntosh, Austin, #8  Maughn, Matt, #10 Pualic, Milan, #12 Ghoja, Alex, #13 Archard, Nathan,
#17 McCarthy, Arran, #19 Foster, Nathaniel, #21 Lemos, Juan, #30 Mueller, Robert.

45:30 Shot by UM McCarthy, Arran WIDE.
-- Foul on Flagler.



-- Foul on Flagler.
47:24 Yellow card on FCM Jackson, Adam.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
50:22 Shot by FCM Burke, Danny BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
52:47 Shot by FCM Toby, Joseph, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
52:57 Corner kick by FCM Killeen, Conor [52:57].
53:05 Shot by FCM Cassin, Eoin WIDE.
53:11 UM substitution: Triva, Petar for Ghoja, Alex.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
54:28 Shot by FCM Murphy, Eammon, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
-- Foul on Flagler.
56:36 Corner kick by UM Pelletier, Daniel [56:36].
58:24 Shot by FCM Murphy, Eammon HIGH.
58:33 FCM substitution: Toby, Joseph for Berenguer, Pol.
58:33 FCM substitution: Hough, Mack for Murphy, Eammon.
-- Foul on Flagler.
59:30 Shot by UM Pualic, Milan, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
-- Offside against Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Flagler.
62:55 Yellow card on UM McCarthy, Arran.
62:55 UM substitution: Steer, James for McCarthy, Arran.
63:37 Shot by FCM Killeen, Conor, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
-- Foul on Flagler.
65:00 Yellow card on UM Maughn, Matt.
65:03 Shot by FCM Partel, Kevin WIDE.
65:08 UM substitution: Ghoja, Alex for Triva, Petar.
66:39 Corner kick by UM Ghoja, Alex [66:39].
67:04 Corner kick by UM Steer, James [67:04].
67:36 FCM substitution: Berenguer, Pol for Bergfeld, Johan.
68:41 Shot by UM Foster, Nathaniel BLOCKED.
69:27 Shot by UM Ghoja, Alex WIDE.
69:59 Shot by FCM Frandsen, Will WIDE.
70:51 Shot by UM Ghoja, Alex, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
71:11 Shot by FCM Hough, Mack HIGH.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
72:47 Yellow card on UM Pelletier, Daniel.
73:40 Header GOAL by FCM Carothers, Steven, Assist by Toby, Joseph.

Montevallo 1, Flagler 2
-- *
73:44 Shot by UM Pualic, Milan, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
74:28 UM substitution: McCarthy, Arran for Foster, Nathaniel.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
75:41 Header Shot by FCM Hough, Mack WIDE.
75:48 FCM substitution: Taafe, Greg for Toby, Joseph.
77:28 UM substitution: Foster, Nathaniel for Lemos, Juan.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
81:46 Shot by UM Foster, Nathaniel, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
-- Foul on Flagler.
82:48 Yellow card on FCM Berenguer, Pol.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
84:15 Shot by FCM Berenguer, Pol, SAVE Mueller, Robert.
84:36 FCM substitution: Bergfeld, Johan for Burke, Danny.



84:36 FCM substitution: Murphy, Eammon for Taafe, Greg.
84:36 FCM substitution: Toby, Joseph for Frandsen, Will.
-- Corner kick by FCM Killeen, Conor.
85:19 UM substitution: Triva, Petar for Ghoja, Alex.
85:19 UM substitution: McLaughlin, Michael for McCarthy, Arran.
85:59 Shot by FCM Murphy, Eammon, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
88:43 Header Shot by UM Triva, Petar, SAVE Gilman, Matt.
-- Foul on Montevallo.
-- Foul on Flagler.
89:56 Yellow card on FCM Murphy, Eammon.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


